## DEPARTMENT OF BUSINESS ADMINISTRATION VIDYASAGR UNIVERSITY

Resolution of the Meeting of the Ph.D. Committee of the Department Business Administration held on 07<sup>th</sup> December, 2023 at 12.00 noon at the office of the Head, Department of Business Administration:

## The following members were present in the meeting:

1. Prof. Tapan Kumar De, Dean, Faculty of Arts and Commerce as Vice-Chairman

the Holy

2. Prof. Debasish Sur (External member)

Present through Google Meet link: http://meet.google.com/zbi-yipr-hxx 3. Prof. Ashish Kumar Sana (External Member)

4. Dr. Debasish Biswas (Internal Member)

5. Dr. Sudin Bag (Internal Member)

6. Dr. Tarak Nath Sahu- Secretary

Agenda-1: Confirmation of the resolutions of the last Ph.D. Committee meeting dated 23-03-2023.

**Resolution-1:** Resolutions of the last meeting held on 23-03-2023 were read and confirmed.

Agenda-2: Interview for selection of research scholars in Management

Resolution-2: One candidate appeared in the interview for taking admission to the Ph.D. Programme in Management. However, based on the performance of the candidate, the members of the Board did not recommend the candidate for taking admission to the said Programme.

Sl. No.	Candidate Appeared in the Interview	Category	Interview Marks (FM: 50)	Status
1.	Arun Kumar Singh	SC	08	Not Selected

Agenda-3: Consideration of the application of Ms. Pooja Dutta regarding the discontinuation of Ph.D. research work.

Resolution-3: Considering the application of the candidate duly forwarded by her supervisor, the members of the Board unanimously recommended for discontinuation from the Ph.D. Programme in Management, subject to the final approval of the Board of Research Studies (BRS).

Agenda-4: Consideration of the application of Mr. Saroj Kanti Das for continuation of his Ph.D. research work.

Resolution-4: Based on the application of Saroj Kanti Das for alternative arrangement for continuation of his Ph.D. programme, the faculty members of the department along with the Dean, Faculty of Arts and Commerce had convinced him to continue his Ph.D. programme in his specialized area under the supervision of Dr. Sudin Bag. However, after a few days he had expressed his unwillingness to continue to pursue Ph.D. programme to the Dean, Faculty of Arts and Commerce through a WhatsApp message. In addition to this, the normal period of 2 years for registration of Ph.D. programme from the date of admission expired on 11-10-2023.

Based on the above circumstances, the members of the Board unanimously recommended for discontinuation of the Ph.D. Programme in Management of Mr. Saroj Das, subject to the final approval of the Board of Research Studies (BRS).

Agenda-5: Formation of RAC

Resolution-6: Considering the existing Ph.D. Regulations, the members of the Ph.D. Committee formulated the Research Advisory Committee (RAC) for the doctoral research of Mr. Prasenjit Roy.

**Agenda -6:** Miscellaneous

Resolution-6: No other issue was discussed in the meeting.

Prof. Tapan Kumar De

Dean, Faculty of Arts and Commerce

& Vice-Chairman, Ph.D. Committee in Management Vidyasagar University

Dean (Acting) Faculty of Arts & Commerce VIDYASAGAR UNIVERSITY Midnapore-721102

Prof. Tarak Nath Sahu

Head, Dept. of Business Administration,

& Secretary, Ph.D. Committee in Management Vidyasagar University

Secretary

Ph.D. Committee in Management **Dept. of Business Administration** Vidvasagar University